



# AUSTIN ENGINEERING COMPANY LIMITED

Regd. Office & Works.

Patla, Ta. Bhesan, Via Ranpur (Sorath), Post Hadmatiya - 362 030. Dist. Junagadh (India)  
Phones : (02873) 252223, 252267, 252268 Fax : (02873) 252225  
CIN. L27259GJ1978PLC003179 .GSTIN:-24AABCA8189N1Z6

Aec/sec/BSE/2023-24/51

BSE Code: AUSTENG | 522005 | INE759F01012

Date: 11<sup>th</sup> November, 2023

To,

**BSE Limited**

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower,  
Dalal Street, Fort,  
MUMBAI 400 001

Sub : Clause 41 - News paper Clippings – Financial Results Q2-2023-24

Dear Sir,

Attached please find Newspaper advertisements Clipping of the company for Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2023, publishing in Indian Express (English) and Financial Express (Gujarati) in Ahmadabad addition on **10<sup>th</sup> November, 2023**

Kindly take the copy on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For AUSTIN ENGINEERING CO. LTD.

  
Kiran Shah  
Executive Officer (Secretarial)

Encl : As above



Manufacturers of :  
ALL KINDS OF  
BEARINGS

Junagadh off.: 101. G.I.D.C. Estate, Vadad Road, Junagadh - 362 003. (India) Tel.: : (91-285) 2660069  
e-mail : info@aec.com Visit us at <http://www.aec.com>



ISO 9001:2015  
IATF 16949:2016  
ISO 14001:2015  
ISO 45001:2018  
[www.tuv.com](http://www.tuv.com)

**Oxyzo Financial Services Private Limited**  
 Registered Office: G-22/101/1 (K-Block) New Main Building-09/016  
 Tel: 91-78407784, Website: www.oxyzo.in, CIN: U59920L2016PTC306174  
**Extract of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30 September 2023**  
 (Regulation 52 (B), read with Regulation 52 (4), of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended
		30 September 2023 (Reviewed)	30 June 2023 (Reviewed)	30 September 2023 (Reviewed)	30 September 2022 (Reviewed)	
1	Total Income from Operations	29,793.21	17,723.07	13,148.25	39,449.27	24,792.09
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	9,389.61	8,430.25	6,282.66	17,819.86	11,110.38
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	9,389.61	8,430.25	6,282.66	17,819.86	25,965.87
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	7,185.18	6,281.34	4,813.00	13,466.52	8,447.48
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	7,262.59	6,200.52	4,735.35	13,463.11	8,144.68
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	4,387.84	4,387.84	4,387.84	4,387.84	4,387.84
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	1,438.20	1,438.20	1,438.20	1,438.20	1,438.20
8	Reserves (including Revaluation Reserve)	2,36,521.92	2,29,023.47	2,12,464.30	2,36,521.92	2,12,464.30
9	Securities Premium Account	1,89,160.35	1,89,160.35	1,89,160.35	1,89,160.35	1,89,160.35
10	Net worth	2,43,327.97	2,35,829.62	2,19,270.45	2,43,327.97	2,19,270.45
11	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	3,77,212.73	3,21,676.40	2,62,502.08	3,77,212.73	2,62,502.08
12	Debt Equity Ratio	1.55	1.36	0.92	1.55	0.92
13	Earnings per share (nominal value of share Rs. 10/- each)	10.56	9.23	9.37	19.78	12.59
	Basic (in Rupees)	9.94	8.82	9.08	18.63	12.21
	Diluted (in Rupees)					27.79

**Notes:**  
 a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly ended financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly ended financial results are available on the website of the SEBI (www.sebiindia.com) and on the website of the Company (www.oxyzo.in).  
 b) For the other items referred in Regulation 52 (4) of the LODR Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to Bombay Stock Exchange and can be accessed on the website www.bseindia.com.  
 c) The above results are reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on 08 November 2023 and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 09 November 2023.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
 Rajni Khatwani  
 Whole time Director and Chief Financial Officer  
 DIN: 03824764  
 (WJ)2cm x 11cm(H)



**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023**

(Figures-Rs. in million except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	For the Quarter ended		For the Half year ended	
		September 30, 2023	September 30, 2022	September 30, 2023	September 30, 2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations	6,249.04	5,247.67	12,356.87	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(506.52)	(550.65)	(1,047.02)	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(506.52)	(550.65)	(1,047.02)	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(506.52)	(550.65)	(1,047.02)	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax)	(531.02)	(536.05)	(1,085.36)	
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	4,947.81	4,933.92	4,947.81	
7	Other Equity				
8	Earnings per share (not annualised for the quarter) (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)				
a)	Basic (in Rs.)	(0.93)	(1.01)	(1.95)	
b)	Diluted (in Rs.)	(0.93)	(1.01)	(1.95)	

**NOTES:**  
 a) The above financial results, as reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee, have been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 8, 2023.  
 b) In terms of the Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the key items of Standalone Financial Results are given below:

Sr. No.	Particulars	For the Quarter ended		For the Half year ended	
		September 30, 2023	September 30, 2022	September 30, 2023	September 30, 2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Turnover	4,534.69	3,680.22	8,755.89	
2	Loss Before Tax	(93.41)	(132.68)	(314.93)	
3	Loss After Tax	(93.41)	(132.68)	(314.93)	

c) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/ Half Yearly Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed Quarterly / Half Yearly Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and (www.nseindia.com) and of the Company (www.burgerking.in).

For Restaurant Brands Asia Limited (Formerly known as Burger King India Limited)  
 Sd/-  
**Rajeev Verman**  
 Whole-time Director and Group Chief Financial Officer  
 Place: Mumbai  
 Registered Office: Unit Nos. 1003 to 1007, 10<sup>th</sup> Floor, Miral Commercial, Ason Pado Road, Chintamani, Marol, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 059  
 Website: www.burgerking.in | Tel No.: +91 22 7993 3000 | E-mail: investor@burgerking.in

**AUSTIN ENGINEERING CO. LTD.**  
 Registered Office: 101, Shilpa, Vija Sanapur (Gowhat), Post: Vidmatrya - 362 030.  
 Dist. Junagadh (India) Phones: (02873) 252223, 252267, 252268.  
 Email: info@aec.com Website: www.aec.com CIN: L27259G1978PLC031179

**Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Half Year/Quarter ended 30.09.2023**

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	CONSOLIDATED			
		For the Quarter		Half Year	
		Ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	2936.71	2961.34	5631.17	2872.68
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	136.17	135.42	250.19	126.10
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	136.17	135.42	250.19	126.10
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	91.62	130.50	156.32	82.02
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	76.93	99.91	142.73	67.33
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- each)	347.78	347.78	347.78	347.78
7	Earnings per Share (of Rs. 10/-Each) (for continuing operations)				
	1. Basic	2.63	3.75	4.49	2.36
	2. Diluted	2.63	3.75	4.49	2.36

**Notes:**  
 1. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 9th November, 2023.  
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website on the Bombay Stock Exchange and the Companies website www.aec.com  
 3. Previous period figures have been regrouped wherever necessary.

For Austin Engineering Co. Ltd. Sd/-  
**Rajan R Bhamhani**  
 Managing Director

**Nippon India Mutual Fund**  
 Wealth gets you free

**Nippon Life India Asset Management Limited**  
 (CIN : L65910MH1995PLC220793)

Registered Office: 4th Floor, Tower A, Peninsula Business Park, Kadamb Marg, Lower Panel (West), Mumbai - 400 013.  
 Tel No. +91 22 6808 7000 • Fax No. +91 22 6808 7097 • mf.nipponindia.com

**NOTICE No. 51**

**Beware of Fake Telegram, YouTube and other social media accounts claiming to be run by Nippon India Mutual Fund**

Beware of fraudulent accounts on social media platforms falsely claiming to be run by Nippon India Mutual Fund, including fake Telegram and YouTube channels. Do not be deceived by their luring offers. Nippon India Mutual Fund has no official presence on Telegram. Some deceitful groups and profiles falsely attribute themselves to Nippon India Mutual Fund, attempting to deceive investors. Nippon India Mutual Fund disclaims any association with these fraudulent entities and is not responsible for any resulting losses.

You can find Nippon India Mutual Fund on the following official social media platforms:  
 - Instagram: @nipponindiamf - Facebook: Nippon India Mutual Fund  
 - Twitter: @nipponindiamf - YouTube: @NipponIndiaMutualFund

Nippon India Mutual Fund does not make unrealistic promises or mislead investors on any social platforms regarding extraordinary earnings or returns from their investment products. If you encounter fraudulent groups on Telegram, report them to abuse@telegram.org, and for YouTube-related issues, contact the YouTube help centre or report them at customercare@nipponindia.in. For authorized and official information about Nippon India Mutual Fund's products and offerings, visit our official website at www.nipponindia.com and use official social media handles and channels.

Contact us at 1860 266 0111 or write to us at customercare@nipponindia.in

**FOR NIPPON LIFE INDIA ASSET MANAGEMENT LIMITED**  
 (Asset Management Company for Nippon India Mutual Fund)

Mumbai  
 November 09, 2023  
 Sd/-  
**Good gets better**  
 Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.

**MALNAD PROJECT (I) PRIVATE LIMITED**  
 Formerly Known as Kumar Housing Township Private Limited  
 Regd. Office : 2413, Kumar Capital, East Street, Camp, Pune (MH) - 411001. CIN : U45100PN2017PTC170130  
 Regulation 52 (B), read with Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER 2023**

Amount in INR Thousand

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
	30/09/2023 (Unaudited)	30/06/2023 (Unaudited)	30/09/2022 (Unaudited)	30/09/2023 (Unaudited)	
Total Income from Operations	-	6,000	-	6,000	-
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	-443,424	-323,995	-263,356	-767,419	-504,465
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	-443,424	-323,995	-263,356	-767,419	-504,465
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	-328,134	-239,756	-205,801	-567,890	-382,714
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	-328,134	-239,756	-205,801	-567,890	-382,714
Paid up Equity Share Capital	10,100	10,100	10,100	10,100	10,100
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-1,871,845	-1,543,711	-823,298	-1,871,845	-1,303,955
Net worth	-1,861,745	-1,533,611	-813,198	-1,861,745	-1,293,855
Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	6,959,479	6,713,611	5,548,679	6,959,479	5,548,679
Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
Debt Equity Ratio	-3.74	-4.37	-4.62	-3.74	-4.62
Debt Service coverage Ratio (EBIT/Interest Expenses-loan Repayments)	-0.43	-0.06	-0.11	-0.25	0.13
Interest service coverage Ratio (EBIT/Interest Expenses)	-0.32	-0.04	-0.08	-0.19	0.09
Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
Debenture Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
Net profit after tax	-328,134	-239,756	-205,801	-567,890	-382,714
Earnings per share	-325	-237	-204	-562	-380
Current Ratio	43.73	207.63	91.44	43.73	0.95
long term debt to working capital	1.02	0.96	0.92	1.02	0.82
Bad debt to Account Receivable Ratio	-	-	-	-	-
Current Liability Ratio	0.02	0.00	0.01	0.02	0.90
Total debt to Assets	0.89	0.87	0.84	0.89	0.75
Debtor Turnover	-	0.46	-	0.31	-
Inventory Turnover	-	-	-	-	-
Operating Margin	-	-230%	-	-2189%	-
Net Profit Margin	-16502%	-3635%	-12477%	-6616%	-507%
Sector specific equivalent ratios, as applicable	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA

**NOTES:**  
 1) The above Unaudited Financial results have been prepared as per the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 and have been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 09, 2023 and also placed on the website of the BSE Limited and on the website of the Company and can be accessed on the website www.bseindia.com and on www.kumarmagnam.com.  
 2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended on September 30, 2023 filed with the BSE Limited under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended on September 30, 2023 are available on the website of the Company as well as BSE Limited.  
 3) The Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on December 05, 2022 and the shareholders of the Company at the Extra Ordinary General meetings held on January 31, 2023 approved the proposed scheme of arrangement under section 233 of the Companies Act, 2013 for amalgamation of Malnad Projects Private Limited, wholly owned subsidiary into the Company with effect from April 01, 2022, the appointed date. On completion of all the formalities of the merger of the above companies with the Company, the said merger became effective April 01, 2022. Consequently the amalgamation prescribed by the Scheme, all the assets and liabilities of transferor companies were transferred to and vested in the Company from the Appointed Date.  
 The amalgamation was executed as per the merger scheme. Accordingly, all the assets, liabilities and other reserves of transferor companies were aggregated with those of the Company at their respective book values with effect from April 01, 2022 to give effect to the merger.  
 The scheme was approved by Regional Director, Western Region, Ministry of Corporate Affairs, Mumbai on June 23, 2023 and became effective on April 01, 2022.  
 4) For the items referred in sub-clauses (a), (b), (c) and (d) of the Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE Limited and on the website of the Company and can be accessed on the website www.bseindia.com and on www.kumarmagnam.com.  
 5) The Company is engaged in 'real estate development' which in the context of Ind AS 108 'Operating Segment' is considered as the only segment. The Company's activity is restricted within India and hence, no separate geographical segment is required.  
 6) The results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022 have been restated to give effect to the merger.  
 7) Figures pertaining to previous period have been regrouped or reclassified, wherever necessary, to conform to the classification adopted in the current period.

Sd/-  
**Manish Jain, Director**  
 DIN: 00037571

**AMI ORGANICS LIMITED**  
 Registered Address: Plot No. 44/04, S & E, Road No. 82/A, GIDC Sachin, Surat- 394230  
 Website: www.amioorganics.com Email: csg@amioorganics.com Tel: +91 722797744

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE SECOND QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2023**  
 (Rs. In Lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Quarter ended		Half Year ended	
		30/09/2023 (Unaudited)	30/09/2022 (Unaudited)	30/09/2023 (Unaudited)	30/09/2022 (Unaudited)	30/09/2023 (Unaudited)	30/09/2022 (Unaudited)	30/09/2023 (Unaudited)	30/09/2022 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income	16485.51	30380.81	14784.21	17385.91	32872.72	14784.21	14784.21	
2	Net Profit/(Loss) (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	1570.59	3823.47	2571.15	2181.04	5274.82	2571.15	2571.15	
3	Exceptional Items	(3175.39)	(3175.39)	-	(3175.39)	(3175.39)	-	-	
4	Net Profit/(Loss) (before tax, after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(1604.80)	648.08	2571.15	(994.36)	2099.43	2571.15	2571.15	
5	Net Profit/(Loss) (after tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(2095.63)	(409.89)	1903.80	(1701.56)	821.66	1903.80	1903.80	
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(2108.02)	(422.86)	1889.21	(2454.26)	(208.10)	2004.09	2004.09	
7	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)	3688.06	3688.06	3643.71	3688.06	3688.06	3643.71	3643.71	
8	Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each)								
	Basic	(5.75)	(1.12)	5.18	(4.67)	1.43	5.50	5.50	
	Diluted	(5.74)	(1.12)	5.18	(4.67)	1.43	5.50	5.50	

**Notes:**  
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and on the website of the Company (www.amioorganics.com).  
 2. Board of recommendation of Audit committee has decided to fully impair the existing investment of Company in the joint venture AMI Crocheterostics LLC, as it is presumed that revenue generation from Crocheterostics will take significant time considering the inherent nature of its research activity, longer gestation period, uncertain success rate and future amount of investment required to do further basis. However, the Joint Venture status of Company will remain unchanged. The same has been shown as exceptional item in the profit and loss statement for the period April 2023 to September 2023. Since entire investment value is impaired, consolidated results do not include financial numbers of Joint Venture.  
 3. During the quarter Company has issued 4,43,500 equity shares on preferential basis on September 25, 2023 @ Rs. 1169/- per share at a premium Rs. 1159/- per share.  
 4. The above Financial Results have been reviewed and recommended by Audit Committee and have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 8, 2023.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of  
**Ami Organics Limited**  
 Sd/-  
**Virendra Nath Mishra**  
 Whole Time Director (DIN: 07815890)

### MAHALAXMI RUBTECH LIMITED

CIN No. L25190GJ1991PLC016327  
 Regd. Office: 47, New Cloth Market, Old Rajour Gate, Ahmedabad - 380 002, Gujarat.  
 Ph. No. 079-40008200. E-mail: idr@mahalaxmirubtech.com. Website: www.mrglobal.com

#### EXTRACTS OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE SECOND QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

(₹ in Lacs, Except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated	
		Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended
		30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	5496.42	10598.58	4945.32	7200.11
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	292.07	469.80	219.45	376.39
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	469.80	219.45	376.39	607.33
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	215.52	345.66	175.14	280.72
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (After Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (After Tax))	222.87	352.39	178.86	294.07
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	1062.03	1062.03	1062.03	1062.03
7	Earnings Per Share				
	Basic:	2.07	3.25	1.65	2.64
	Diluted:	2.07	3.25	1.65	2.64

4 There was no Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items during the Second Quarter and Half Year ended on September 30, 2023.

**Notes:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Second Quarter and Half Year ended on September 30, 2023 under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the website of the Company [www.mrglobal.com](http://www.mrglobal.com) and on the website of the BSE Limited and the National Stock Exchange of India Limited. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) & [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) respectively.
- The Unaudited Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors, at their respective Meetings held on November 09, 2023.
- These Financial Results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) as specified in the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (As amended from time to time), Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 (As amended from time to time). Circulars and Notifications issued thereunder.
- The Consolidated Financial Results comprise of financial data of Mahalaxmi Private Limited (CIN: U12996GJ2017PTC080506) and Mahalaxmi Exports Private Limited (CIN: U12996GJ2019PTC110673), Company's Wholly Owned Subsidiary Companies.

By Order of the Board  
**For, Mahalaxmi Rubtech Limited**  
 Sd/-  
**Rahul Jeetmal Parekh**  
 Managing Director  
 (DIN: 00500238)

Date: November 09, 2023  
 Place: Ahmedabad

### The Brihanmumbai Electric Supply & Transport Undertaking

(OF THE BRIHANMUMBAI MAHANAGARPALIKA)

#### TENDER NOTICE

E-tenders are invited for the supply of following items.

(1) 7/672 - SMO Type Led Integral Street Lantems Fully/Semi Cut of Type of various wattages, (2) 1.1 KV AC x 300 sqmm Aluminium Conductor XLPE Cable, (3) Selection of MSP / CSP for Providing Cloud Services

**Re - invited e-tenders**

(4) 77464, (5) 77549, (6) 77523.

Note: For more details, log on to website <https://mahatenders.gov.in>

PRO/AM(M)/102/2023 GENERAL MANAGER

### NOTICE INVITING TENDER

**Tender for Smart Access Control at Iwai Ports**

Out-line tenders/Bids are invited from registered firms in two cover systems for "Smart Access Control at Iwai Ports". The details of IIT - Tender document cost: Rs. 5,000/- for each schedule. Date of download of Tenders is 07.11.2023 to 05.12.2023. Last date of online submission of e-tender: 05.12.2023 at 05:30 hrs. Date of opening: 08.12.2023 at 15:30 hrs. Detailed eligibility criteria and tender document along with instruction to the Bidders can be seen at Iwai's website i.e. [www.iwai.nic.in](http://www.iwai.nic.in) and <https://procure.gov.in/eprocure/app>.

Member (Technical)

### Rajkot Nagarik Sahakari Bank Ltd.

R.O. & H.O.: Arvindnagar Manjar Nagarik Sevalay', 150' Ring Road, Near Rajya Circle, Rajkot, Ph. 2555555

The undersigned being the authorized officer of Rajkot Nagarik Sahakari Bank Ltd., H.O. Rajkot under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 Section 19(2) and in exercise of powers conferred under the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a demand notice to the below mentioned borrowers and Guarantors advising them to repay their bank dues mentioned in the notice with due interest thereon within 60 days from the date of notice and as they have failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to them and the public in general that the undersigned has taken **Symbolic possession** of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under section 13(4) of SARFAESI ACT 2002, read with rule 6(1) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 for recovery of the secured debts. Following borrowers and Guarantors in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with this property and any dealings with this property will be subject to the charge of Rajkot Nagarik Sahakari Bank Ltd., Rajkot for an amount mentioned below and interest thereon due from 01/11/2023.

Branch Name & Account No.	Borrower / Guarantor / Director / Partner name & If Bank issue Public notice in News Paper then date & News Paper Details	As per 13(2) Notice Outstanding Amount & Notice date	Date of Symbolic Possession	Outstanding Amount as on 31-10-2023
Surenagar 050011413001009 (SEC-4410)	BORROWER(S): Vaghela Lilaben Malukdas GUARANTOR(S): (1) Vaghela ManuKumar Malukdas (2) Vora Kalubhai Rajphubhai	Rs. 7,56,549.00 (As on 30/06/2023) Notice Date: 17/07/2023	08/11/2023	Rs. 10,54,297.00

**Mortgage Properties Description**

(1) Immovable property situated in Surenagar Dist. Sub-Dist. Wadhwan, Village Wadhwan in Boundary of Sudhrai New 80 Feet Road side area, "Sant Savaiya Nani Pholenkary" Wadhwan Revenue Survey No. 2094 Non-Agr. land converted for Residential Purpose Plots Plots No. 97 measuring area 55-00 Sq. Meter, 65-90 Sq. Yard thereon constructed housing Property acquired vide Reg. Sale Deed No. 2601, Dated 19/06/2021 in the name of Lilaben Malukdas Vaghela.

DI: 09/11/2023, Rajkot. Authorized Officer: Rajkot Nagarik Sahakari Bank Ltd., H.O., Recovery Department, Rajkot.

### NANDAN DENIM LIMITED

CIN : L51909GJ1994PLC022719  
 Registered Office: Survey No. 198/1 & 203/2, Sajpur-Gopalpur, Pirana Road, Piple, Ahmedabad-382405  
 Corporate Office: Chirpal House, Nr. Shivranganj Cross Road, Sate-lite, Ahmedabad-380015  
 Tel. : 079-69669000 Website: www.nandanindia.com. Email: cs.nid@chirpalgroup.com

#### Statement of Standalone Unaudited Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2023

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr No.	Particulars	Quarter ended on		Half Year ended		Year ended	
		30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023	31.03.2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
1.	Total Income from operations	41,843.39	55,776.14	52,822.70	97,619.53	131,143.00	203,837.90
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,062.95	224.33	317.48	1,287.28	1,943.02	541.63
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,062.95	224.33	317.48	1,287.28	1,943.02	541.63
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	820.00	170.62	58.89	990.62	1,115.37	80.33
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax))	837.13	187.75	62.72	1,024.88	1,123.02	148.85
6.	Equity Share Capital	14,414.73	14,414.73	14,414.73	14,414.73	14,414.73	14,414.73
7.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
	i. Basic:	0.57	0.12	0.04	0.69	0.77	0.06
	ii. Diluted:	0.57	0.12	0.04	0.69	0.77	0.06

**NOTES:**

- The above Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on November 09, 2023. The Auditor has carried out Limited Review of said Financial Results.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/ Half yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/ Half yearly Financial Results are available on Company's website ([www.nandanindia.com](http://www.nandanindia.com)) and on website of BSE Limited ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and National Stock Exchange of India Limited ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)).

For, Nandan Denim Limited  
 Sd/-  
**Jyotiprasad Chirpal**  
 Managing Director  
 DIN: 00155695

Place: Ahmedabad  
 Date : 09/11/2023

### AUSTIN ENGINEERING CO. LTD.

Regd. Office & Works: Patla, Ta. Shean, Via Ranpur (South), Post Hadmatiya - 352 030.  
 Dist. Junagadh, (India) Ph: (0287) 252223, 252267, 252688  
 Email: info@aec.com Website: www.aec.com CIN: L27595GJ1978PLC003179

#### Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Half Year/Quarter ended 30.09.2023

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	CONSOLIDATED			STANDALONE		
		For the Quarter		Half Year	For the Quarter		Half Year
		30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023
1	Total Income from Operations	2936.71	2981.34	5631.17	2872.68	2925.45	5485.33
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	136.17	135.42	250.19	126.10	127.73	226.15
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	136.17	135.42	250.19	126.10	127.73	226.15
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	91.62	130.50	156.32	62.02	124.14	132.76
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	76.93	99.91	142.73	67.33	93.55	119.17
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- each)	347.78	347.78	347.78	347.78	347.78	347.78
7	Earnings per Share (of Rs. 10/-Each) (for continuing operations)						
	1. Basic:	2.63	3.75	4.49	2.36	3.57	3.82
	2. Diluted:	2.63	3.75	4.49	2.36	3.57	3.82

**Notes:**

- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 9th November, 2023.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the Bombay Stock Exchange and the Companies website [www.aec.com](http://www.aec.com).
- Previous period figures have been regrouped wherever necessary.

For Austin Engineering Co. Ltd.,  
 Sd/-  
**Rajan R Bamba**  
 Managing Director

Place: Patla, Junagadh  
 Date : 9th Nov, 2023

### Adani Ports and Special Economic Zone Limited

Registered Office: 'Adani Corporate House', Shantigram, Near 'Vaishno Devi Circle, S.G. Highway, Khodiyar, Ahmedabad - 382421  
 CIN: L63090GJ1998PLC034182 | Phone: 079-26555955 | Fax: 079-25555500  
 E-mail: investor.apoz@adani.com | Web site: www.adaniports.com

#### EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

(₹ in Crore)

Sr No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Quarter Ended
		September 30, 2023	September 30, 2023	September 30, 2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Revenue from Operations	6,646.41	12,893.96	5,210.80
2	Net Profit for the period before taxes and Share in profit/(loss) of Joint Ventures and Associates (before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,474.86	5,040.85	1,897.37
3	Net Profit for the period before taxes and after Share in profit/(loss) of Joint Ventures and Associates (before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,520.68	5,011.42	1,900.39
4	Net Profit for the period before taxes and after Share in profit/(loss) of Joint Ventures and Associates (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,520.68	5,011.42	1,900.39
5	Net Profit for the period after taxes, non controlling interest and Share in profit/(loss) of Joint Ventures and associates (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,747.85	3,862.57	1,677.48
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1,549.54	3,660.70	1,300.64
7	Paid Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 2 Each)	432.03	432.03	422.47
8	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of ₹ 2 Each) Basic and Diluted (in ₹)	8.09	17.88	7.77

**Notes:**

- The aforesaid consolidated financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on November 09, 2023.
- The Statutory Auditors have carried out limited review of consolidated financial results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2023.
- Additional information on Standalone Financial Results is as follows:

Sr No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Quarter Ended
		September 30, 2023	September 30, 2023	September 30, 2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
a	Revenue from Operations	1,529.79	2,956.40	1,220.58
b	Profit/(Loss) Before Tax	313.10	895.87	(450.85)
c	Profit/(Loss) After Tax	195.85	589.96	(298.18)

The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2023 are available on the Stock Exchange websites ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and Company's website [www.adaniports.com](http://www.adaniports.com).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
 Sd/-  
**Gautam S. Adani**  
 Chairman & Managing Director

Place : Ahmedabad  
 Date : November 09, 2023

### astron PAPER & BOARD MILL LIMITED

Exciting with Innovation

Regd. Office: D-702, Seventh Floor, Ganesh Meridian, Opp. High Court, S.G Highway Ahmedabad-380060.  
 Tel: (079) 40081221; Fax: (01909) 40081220; CIN: L21090GJ2010PLC053428; Web: www.astronpaper.com; Mail: uttam.cs@astronpaper.com

#### Extract of Statement of Un-audited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter & Half Year Ended 30th September, 2023

(Rs. in Lakhs Except Earing Per Share (EPS))

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2022	30.09.2022	31.03.2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	8,086.43	7,842.61	10,042.33	15,929.04	21,633.71	39,549.70
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax, Exceptional and extraordinary items	-237.52	-249.26	-1,729.14	-486.80	-2,258.22	-3,456.81
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and extraordinary items)	-237.52	-249.26	-1,729.14	-486.80	-2,258.22	-3,456.81
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax, (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	-165.61	-189.67	-1,207.12	-354.28	-1,598.31	-2,364.67
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	163.16	189.84	1,211.74	353.00	1,592.94	2,368.77
6	Equity Share Capital	4,650.00	4,650.00	4,650.00	4,650.00	4,650.00	4,650.00
7	Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserves as at 31st March	0	0	0	0	0	11,269.93
8	Earnings Per Share (Face Value INR 10/- each) Basic and Diluted	-0.35	-0.41	-2.58	-0.76	-3.43	-5.15

**NOTES:**

- The above is an extract of the details format of Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results are available on the stock exchange website [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website [www.astronpaper.com](http://www.astronpaper.com).
- The above consolidated financial results of Astron Paper and Board Mill Limited (the "Company") and along with its subsidiary were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 09th November, 2023. The aforesaid unaudited consolidated financial results have been subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditor of the Holding Company.
- Key Numbers of Standalone Financial Results of the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023 are as under:

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2022	30.09.2022	31.03.2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	8,111.83	7,867.99	9,804.17	15,579.82	21,418.06	39,638.76
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax, exceptional and extraordinary items	-140.36	-152.95	-1,362.41	-293.91	-1,911.33	-2,902.84
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax, (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	-96.40	-117.46	-963.55	-213.69	-1,349.87	-2,070.43
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	-93.55	-118.63	-958.18	-212.58	-1,344.50	-2,064.54

The Standalone Financial Results are available at the Company's website [www.astronpaper.com](http://www.astronpaper.com) and on the website of the Stock Exchanges [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com).

For, ASTRON PAPER & BOARD MILL LIMITED  
 Sd/-  
**Shri Kirati Patel**  
 Chairman & Managing Director  
 DIN: 03350384

Date : 09th November, 2023  
 Place : Ahmedabad